INSTRUCTION MANUAL
• Read this Instruction Manual before using the product.
• Read the safety notes carefully.
• Keep this Instruction Manual in a safe and convenient place for future reference.
5-PORT PNEUMATIC SOLENOID VALVE
4F1・3-NM SERIES (NAMUR Standards/Outdoor Type)
Single Valve
SM-P00123-A/3

 2 2022-04-18
1.2 Model Number Indication
1.2.1 Model number structure
Ⓐ
Model
No.
Symbol Description 4F1 4F3
Ⓑ Solenoid position
1 2-position single ● ●
2 2-position double ● ●
Ⓒ Port size
NM NAMUR standards (port size Rc1/4)
(Note 1) ● ●
Ⓓ Manual override Note 1
Blank Locking type (plastic) ● ●
M2 Non-locking type (metallic) ● ●
M3 Locking type (plastic) with manual lever ● ●
R Change of position of manual override ● ●
Ⓔ Electrical connections
B1 Round terminal box (G3/4) ● ●
B Round terminal box (G1/2) ● ●
BL Round terminal box (G1/2) with lamp
(Note 2) ● ●
G Round terminal box (G1/ 2)
With gland (A-15a) ● ●
GL
Round terminal box (G1/2) with lamp
(Note 3)
With gland (A-15a)
● ●
Ⓕ Outdoors
W Outdoor specification (general) ● ●
WC Outdoor specification (low-temperature
environment) (Note 4) ●
Ⓖ Other options
Blank No option ● ●
S Surge suppressor attached ● ●
G 3-year warranty after delivery ● ●
Ⓗ Voltage
100 VAC 100 VAC 50/60 Hz ● ●
200 VAC 100 VAC 50/60 Hz ● ●
110 VAC 110 VAC 50/60 Hz ● ●
220 VAC 220 VAC 50/60 Hz ● ●
12 VDC 12 VDC (Note 3) ● ●
24 VDC 24 VDC ● ●
*Other made-to-order products
48 VDC 48 VDC ● ●
100 VDC 100 VDC ● ●
110 VDC 110 VDC ● ●
4F3 1 0-NM- M2 B W - 100 VAC
Notes for selecting model number
Note 1: The only piping port is Rc1/4. The threads of the C1/C2 port on the NAMUR face have not been machined.
Note 2: When using the unit in a complete outdoor exposure environment (where direct sunlight strikes permanently), select the non-
locking manual override M2 (metal).
Further, as a metal locking manual override is available made to order, contact CKD for details.
Note 3: 12VDC is not available for BL with lamp and GL.
Note 4: WC is only 4F3.
Note 5: The valves cannot be supplied with manifold.
Ⓐ Model No.
Ⓑ Solenoid
position
Ⓓ Manual
override
Ⓕ Outdoors
Ⓔ Electrical
connections
Ⓖ Other options
Ⓗ Voltage
Ⓒ Port size
SM-P00123-A/3 1. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
 3 2022-04-18
1.2.2 Related devices
 Silencer